
Wilbarger Creek Park Project Change Order No. 1

• Financial Impact
• Original Contract Price:
• Change Order No. 1:
• Revised Total Contract Price:

$1,595,000.00
$56,468.40

$1,651,468.40

• Schedule Impact
• Added Days:
• Revised Substantial Completion:
• Revised Final Completion:

135 days
October 15, 2020
November 15, 2020



City Requested Changes:
• 26 Pier foundations for light poles
• LED solar light fixtures

Field Design Changes:
• Tree removal
• Additional Grading
• Permanent erosion control
• Culvert size adjustment
• Area inlet adjustment
• Irrigation valve relocation
• 6” wastewater connection adjustment
• Trail route adjustment
• Coordination with third party vendors

Value Engineering:
• Restroom foundation adjustment
• 2” water connection adjustment
• Cast in place concrete seatwall

Wilbarger Creek Park Project Change Order No. 1
Scope Items



Staff recommends approving a Change Order in the 
amount of $56,468.40 and 135 additional days for the 

construction contract for the Wilbarger Creek Park 
Project with QA Construction Services, Inc. and 

authorize the City Manager to execute the same.


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	�Staff recommends approving a Change Order in the amount of $56,468.40 and 135 additional days for the construction contract for the Wilbarger Creek Park Project with QA Construction Services, Inc. and authorize the City Manager to execute the same.

